A resolution authorizing and approving a new Master General 
Indenture of Trust and a special Cash Flow Analyst to provide 
special cash flow analyses and bond/mortgage yield computations 
thereunder; authorizing and approving the issuance of not exceeding 
One Hundred Twenty-Five Million Dollars ($125,000,000) of 
Louisiana Housing Corporation Single Family Mortgage Revenue 
Bonds in one or more tax-exempt or taxable series or subseries; 
approving the form of a Series Supplemental Indenture in 
connection with the aforesaid Bonds; requesting the State Bond

[...]

of MBSs with proceeds of the Series 2025 Bonds previously authorized by the Corporation on 
August 14, 2024;  

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Louisiana 

Housing Corporation, acting as the governing authority of the Corporation, that: 

SECTION 1. A Warehouse Facility with the Dallas FHLB not exceeding One Hundred 

Twenty-Five Million Dollars ($125,000,000) at interest rates not exceeding six percent (6%) per 

annum, and for a maturity not exceeding twelve months is hereby authorized and approved.  

SECTION 2. The Warehouse Facility with the Dallas FHLB shall be secured by 

mortgage-backed securities (“MBSs”) that securitize mortgage loans for homebuyers throughout the